
                                                                                                                                                                                                         
                                                               

RIDGE VALLEY SCHOOL 
 

RVS/CIR/073(F)/2022-2023                                                                                                                                 18th Aug 2022 

                                              MID TERM 2022-23 

                                                    GRADE - XI 
                                    

Dear Parent, 
 

This is to inform you that the school will be conducting the Mid Term Exams for Grades VI - XII from Monday, 

September 12, 2022. Please find attached the date sheet along with the syllabus.  

MID-TERM EXAMINATION 2022-23 

GRADE XI Duration- 3 hours 

DATE DAY SUBJECT SYLLABUS MARKS 

12/9/2022 Monday Chemistry 

Unit 1- Some Basic concepts of Chemistry                                        
Unit- 2- Structure of Atom                                                        
Unit 3 - Classification of elements and periodicity in properties 

Total 

25 
25 
20 
70 



Accountancy 

Unit 1 Theoretical Framework,  
Unit 2 Accounting Process -Journal entries, Ledger, Trial balance 
and Double column cash book)         
Total                                                                           

49 
31 

 
80 

Political Science 

Constitution: Why and How?  
Election and Representation  
The Legislature  
The Executive  
Local Government  
Federalism  
Total 

15 
10 
15 
20 
15 
5 

80 

History 

Chapter2: Writing and City life   
Chapter 3: An Empire across three continents   
Chapter 5: Three Orders 

Total 

20 
30 
30 
80 

14/9/2022 Wednesday 

Physics 

Units and measurement 

Motion in a straight line 

Motion in a plane 

Laws of motion 

Work, power and energy 

Total 

15 

15 

15 
15 

10 

70 

Business Studies 

Chapter 1    Business, Trade and Commerce,  
Chapter 2 Forms of business organization,  
Chapter 3 Private, Public and Global Enterprise,  
Chapter-4 Business Services 
Total 

20 
20 
20 
20 
80 



Sociology 

Chapter 1- Sociology, Society and its relationship with other Social 
Science disciplines  
Chapter 2- Terms, concepts and their use in Sociology         
Chapter 3-Understanding Social Institutions     
Total                        

25 
 

25 
30 
80 

16/09/2022   Friday 

Economics 

Microeconomics:    
Chapter 1 : Introduction to Microeconomics   
Chapter 2: Consumer's Equilibrium        
 

Statistics for Economics:    
Chapter 1: Concept and significance of statistics     
Chapter 2: Collection of Data  
Chapter 4: Organization of Data 

Chapter 5: Presentation of Data 

Total 

 
15 
25 

 
 

8 
9 
8 

15 
80 

Psychology 

Chapter 1: What is Psychology?  
Chapter 2: Methods of Enquiry in Psychology,  
Chapter 4: Human Development  
Total 

30 
30 
10 
70 

Computer Science 

Ch1- Computer System Overview 

Ch2- Data Representation 

Ch7-Python Fundamentals 

Ch8- Data Handling 

Ch9- Flow of Control     
Total 

10 
10 
15 
15 
20 
70 

Painting 
Unit -1 Fundamentals of painting                
Unit - 2 Pre-historic Rock Painting and Art of Indus Valley                 
Unit - 3 Buddhist, Jain and Hindu Art and Ajanta Painting 

30 



19/9/2022 Monday English 

Sec A Reading 

"Unseen Comprehension,  
Sec B Writing  
Note Making and Summary, Classified Advertisements, Posters, 
Speech, Integrated Grammar  
Sec C Literature                                         
Hornbill: The Portrait of a lady, A photograph, We are not afraid to 
die, The laburnum top, Discovering Tut: The Saga Continues 

Snapshots: The Summer of the Beautiful White Horse, The Address  
Total 

26 
 

23 
 
 

31 
 
 
 

80 

21/9/2022 Wednesday 

Biology 

Lesson 8- Cell: Unit of Life                                                                    
Lesson 9-Biomolecules                                                                        
Lesson 10 - Cell Cycle and Division                                                           
Lesson 17-Breathing and Exchange of Gases                                         
Lesson 18-Body Fluids and Circulation 

Total 

15 

16 

15 

14 

10 

70 

Mathematics 

Unit-1 Sets and Functions (Sets, Relations and Functions) 
Unit-2 Algebra (Complex Numbers and Quadratic Equations, Linear 
Inequalities, Sequences and Series)      
Total                                             

30 
 

50 
80 



Home Science 

Introduction to Home Sc  
Understanding the Self  
Food, Nutrition, Health and Fitness  
Management of Resources  
Fabrics Around Us 

Media, Communication and Technology 

Concerns and Needs in Diverse Contexts (A and B part only) 
Total 

08 
12 
12 
12 
12 
08 
06 
70 

Legal Studies 

Unit I -Introduction to Political Institutions Concept of State 

Forms and Organs of Government 

Separation of Power (Montesquieu) 
Unit II- Basic Features of The Constitution of India  
Salient Features of The Constitution of India 

Unit III- Jurisprudence, Nature and Sources of Laws - 
Sources of Law 

Law Reform 

Total 

30 
 
 

20 
 

30 
 
 

80 

23/9/2022 Friday Physical Education 

Unit-1 Changing trends in physical education  
Unit-2 Olympic movement     
Unit 3- Physical fitness and wellness.  
Unit 4- Children with special need.  
Unit 5-Yoga 

Total                                      

14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
70 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Please note the following: 

 

1. The school timings during the Mid-Term exams will be from 8:30 am to 12:45 pm. 

2. Timings of the exams are as follows: -  

            • Reading Time – 08:45 am – 09:00 am  

            • Exam Time – 09:00 am – 12:00 noon 

            • Lunch time – 12:05 pm – 12:30 pm 

               Dispersal time – 12:30 pm – 12:45 pm             

3. Buses will ply on all the days. 

4. Attendance is mandatory. NO RETEST will be conducted. 

5. All the practical exams will be conducted before 10th September during school hours. The schedule for the 

same will be shared in the class. 

6. Grade VI to XI will resume regular school from 26th September 2022. 

 

Wishing all our students best of luck for the exams. 

 

 

Warm regards, 

Nidhi Tewari 

Principal. 

 

 


