



RIDGE VALLEY SCHOOL

RVS/CIR/073(F)/2022-2023

18th Aug 2022

MID TERM 2022-23 GRADE - XI

Dear Parent,

This is to inform you that the school will be conducting the Mid Term Exams for Grades VI - XII from Monday, September 12, 2022. Please find attached the date sheet along with the syllabus.

MID-TERM EXAMINATION 2022-23

GRADE XI		DE XI	Duration- 3 hours	
DATE	DAY	SUBJECT	SYLLABUS	MARKS
12/9/2022	Monday	Chemistry	Unit 1- Some Basic concepts of Chemistry Unit- 2- Structure of Atom Unit 3 - Classification of elements and periodicity in properties Total	25 25 20 70

			Unit 1 Theoretical Framework,	49
		Accountancy	Unit 2 Accounting Process -Journal entries, Ledger, Trial balance	31
			and Double column cash book)	
			Total	80
		Political Science	Constitution: Why and How?	15
			Election and Representation	10
			The Legislature	15
			The Executive	20
			Local Government	15
			Federalism	5
			Total	80
			Chapter2: Writing and City life	20
		History	Chapter 3: An Empire across three continents	30
		History	Chapter 5: Three Orders	30
			Total	80
	Wednesday	Physics	Units and measurement	15
			Motion in a straight line	15
			Motion in a plane	15
			Laws of motion	15
			Work, power and energy	10
14/9/2022			Total	70
		Business Studies	Chapter 1 Business, Trade and Commerce,	20
			Chapter 2 Forms of business organization,	20
			Chapter 3 Private, Public and Global Enterprise,	20
			Chapter-4 Business Services	20
			Total	80

		Sociology	Chapter 1- Sociology, Society and its relationship with other Social Science disciplines Chapter 2- Terms, concepts and their use in Sociology Chapter 3-Understanding Social Institutions Total	25 25 30 80
	Friday	Economics	Microeconomics: Chapter 1: Introduction to Microeconomics Chapter 2: Consumer's Equilibrium Statistics for Economics: Chapter 1: Concept and significance of statistics Chapter 2: Collection of Data Chapter 4: Organization of Data Chapter 5: Presentation of Data Total	15 25 8 9 8 15 80
16/09/2022		Psychology	Chapter 1: What is Psychology? Chapter 2: Methods of Enquiry in Psychology, Chapter 4: Human Development Total	30 30 10 70
		Computer Science	Ch1- Computer System Overview Ch2- Data Representation Ch7-Python Fundamentals Ch8- Data Handling Ch9- Flow of Control Total	10 10 15 15 20 70
		Painting	Unit -1 Fundamentals of painting Unit - 2 Pre-historic Rock Painting and Art of Indus Valley Unit - 3 Buddhist, Jain and Hindu Art and Ajanta Painting	30

19/9/2022	Monday	English	Sec A Reading "Unseen Comprehension, Sec B Writing Note Making and Summary, Classified Advertisements, Posters, Speech, Integrated Grammar Sec C Literature Hornbill: The Portrait of a lady, A photograph, We are not afraid to die, The laburnum top, Discovering Tut: The Saga Continues Snapshots: The Summer of the Beautiful White Horse, The Address Total	26 23 31 80
21/9/2022	Wednesday	Biology	Lesson 8- Cell: Unit of Life Lesson 9-Biomolecules Lesson 10 - Cell Cycle and Division Lesson 17-Breathing and Exchange of Gases Lesson 18-Body Fluids and Circulation Total	15 16 15 14 10 70
		Mathematics	Unit-1 Sets and Functions (Sets, Relations and Functions) Unit-2 Algebra (Complex Numbers and Quadratic Equations, Linear Inequalities, Sequences and Series) Total	30 50 80

		Home Science	Introduction to Home Sc Understanding the Self Food, Nutrition, Health and Fitness Management of Resources Fabrics Around Us Media, Communication and Technology Concerns and Needs in Diverse Contexts (A and B part only)	08 12 12 12 12 12 08 06
			Total	70
			Unit I -Introduction to Political Institutions Concept of State Forms and Organs of Government Separation of Power (Montesquieu)	30
		Legal Studies	Unit II- Basic Features of The Constitution of India Salient Features of The Constitution of India	20
		Legal Studies	Unit III- Jurisprudence, Nature and Sources of Laws - Sources of Law Law Reform	30
			Total	80
			Unit-1 Changing trends in physical education	14
			Unit-2 Olympic movement	14
23/9/2022	Friday	Physical Education	Unit 3- Physical fitness and wellness.	14
	_		Unit 4- Children with special need.	14
			Unit 5-Yoga Total	14 70

Please note the following:

- 1. The school timings during the Mid-Term exams will be from 8:30 am to 12:45 pm.
- 2. Timings of the exams are as follows: -
 - Reading Time 08:45 am 09:00 am
 - Exam Time 09:00 am 12:00 noon
 - Lunch time 12:05 pm 12:30 pm
 Dispersal time 12:30 pm 12:45 pm
- 3. Buses will ply on all the days.
- 4. Attendance is mandatory. NO RETEST will be conducted.
- 5. All the practical exams will be conducted before 10th September during school hours. The schedule for the same will be shared in the class.
- 6. Grade VI to XI will resume regular school from 26th September 2022.

Wishing all our students best of luck for the exams.

Warm regards, Nidhi Tewari Principal.